Family Engagement

Calendar 2023-24

e Building strong, positive relationships with families is very
important to us at Addiewell Primary School and ELC.

e Throughout this session, we will provide a variety of

AT A GLANCE opportunities for families to engage with their child's
learning.

e We have reflected on family views and have included these
suggestions within our family engagement calendar-.

Communication
e Groupcall Xpressions will be sent out as reminders to share all upcoming dates prior to them happening.
e Termly class newsletters sharing an overview of learning for each class.
e Termly whole school newsletter
e Twitter to share news and learning throughout the year.
e Each class will hold their own assembly throughout the year where you are invited to join us in school

for this.

The types of parental engagement activities we offer are listed in the table below.

Family Engagement Activity Description

Assemblies Opportunity to join us for a cup of tea before watching
your child perform in their class assembly.

Parent Consultations Meet with your child's teacher in school or in nursery to
discuss their progress.

Snapshot Sharing Opportunity to see some of your child's work in their
jotters whilst enjoying a cup of tea/coffee.

Coffee and Chat A chance to pop into the school to have a cup of tea and a
chat with members of the senior leadership team.

Stay and Play Come and join us in the nursery or in P2/1 for the children



to share what they have been doing.

Family Learning Events Families Connect sessions - reconnect for P2 parents in

(will be held in The Studio which

Term 2 and new block of sessions for P1 parents in Term
3

is a room within the school)

Discover Digital - workshop to support families with
digital skills

Helping Kids love Literacy - workshop offering ideas to
support literacy skills at home

Maths in Action - workshop offering parents strategies to
support their children in Numeracy and Maths

If any changes to dates/times are made, you will be notified through Groupcall Xpressions.

Term 1

Date

31.08.23

25.09.23

25.09.23-
29.09.23

02.10.23-06.10.23

04.10.23

04.10.23

Event Time Venue
Meet the Teacher 2.00pm-3.00pm Classrooms
P5 Assembly 2.15pm School hall
Stay and Play in Dates and times to Nursery
nursery be confirmed

Nursery Parent Times to be Nursery
Consultations arranged with

nursery staff

Parent Consultations 3.30pm-8pm Classrooms

(booking link to be sent
out prior to event)

Snapshot Sharing 3.30pm-8pm Classrooms



Term 2

19.10.23
(further dates
will be shared at
first session)
23.10.23
30.10.23

02.11.23

08.11.23

13.11.23

27.11.23

01.12.23

04.12.23-08.12.23

07.12.23

18.12.23

Term 3

08.01.24

15.01.24

Families Reconnect
(P2 families, will be
contacted prior to
event)

Digital Platform Event
Coffee and Chat

Stay and Play in P2/1

Helping Kids Love
Literacy workshop

P4 Assembly
Coffee and Chat
Christmas Fayre

Stay and Play in
Nursery

Snapshot Sharing
Christmas Assembly

Nativity

Coffee and Chat

Families Connect - new

2.30pm

3.30pm-4.30pm

5pm-5.30pm

8.45am-9.30am

2.30pm-3.00pm

2.15pm

2.30pm-3.10pm

TBC

Dates and times to
be confirmed

2.15pm-3.10pm

TBC

2.30pm-3.10pm

TBC

The Studio

The Studio

Online via Teams

P2/1 Class

The Studio

School hall

The Studio

School hall

Nursery

School Hall

School Hall

The Studio

The Studio



15.01.24 - week
beginning

29.01.24
01.02.24
07.02.24

20.02.24

26.02.24
04.03.24

04.03.24-
08.03.24

18.03.24
25.03.24

27.03.24

Term 4
17.04.24

22.04.24

24.04.24-
26.04.24

01.05.24

P1 families

Nursery/P1 Transition
Session 1

P6 Assembly
Stay and Play P2/1
Coffee and Chat

Discover Digital
workshop

P3 Assembly
Coffee and Chat

Stay and Play in
Nursery

P7 Assembly
Easter Assembly

Parent Consultations

(booking link to be sent
out prior to event)

Coffee and Chat

Nursery/P1 Transition
Session 2

P7 Camp

Maths in Action

TBC

2.15pm
8.45am-9.30pm
5.00pm-5.30pm

2.30pm-3.10pm

2.15pm
9am

Dates and times to
be confirmed

2.15pm
TBC

3.30pm-8pm

9am

TBC

3 days

2.30pm

Nursery

School hall

P2/1 Classroom

Online via Teams

The Studio

School Hall

The Studio

Nursery

School Hall

School Hall

Classrooms

The Studio

Nursery

The Studio



08.05.24

23.05.24-
24.05.24

27.05.24

03.06.24

03.06.24

10.06.24

20.06.24

28.06.24

Coffee and Chat

WCHS Transition Days

P2/1 Assembly

Stay and Play in
Nursery

Nursery/P1 Transition
Session 3

Stay and Play in P2/1
Snapshot Sharing

P7 Leaver's Assembly

5.00pm-5.30pm

3 days

2.15pm

TBC

TBC

2.30pm
2.15pm-3.10pm

TBC

Online via Teans

WCHS

School Hall

Nursery

Nursery

P2/1 Classroom
School Hall

School Hall



