

Family Engagement Calendar 2023-24

AT A GLANCE

- Building strong, positive relationships with families is very important to us at Addiewell Primary School and ELC.
- Throughout this session, we will provide a variety of opportunities for families to engage with their child's learning.
- We have reflected on family views and have included these suggestions within our family engagement calendar.

Communication

- Groupcall Xpressions will be sent out as reminders to share all upcoming dates prior to them happening.
- Termly class newsletters sharing an overview of learning for each class.
- Termly whole school newsletter
- Twitter to share news and learning throughout the year.
- Each class will hold their own assembly throughout the year where you are invited to join us in school for this.

The types of parental engagement activities we offer are listed in the table below.

Family Engagement Activity	Description
Assemblies	Opportunity to join us for a cup of tea before watching your child perform in their class assembly.
Parent Consultations	Meet with your child's teacher in school or in nursery to discuss their progress.
Snapshot Sharing	Opportunity to see some of your child's work in their jotters whilst enjoying a cup of tea/coffee.
Coffee and Chat	A chance to pop into the school to have a cup of tea and a chat with members of the senior leadership team.
Stay and Play	Come and join us in the nursery or in P2/1 for the children

	to share what they have been doing.
Family Learning Events (will be held in The Studio which is a room within the school)	Families Connect sessions - reconnect for P2 parents in Term 2 and new block of sessions for P1 parents in Term 3
	Discover Digital - workshop to support families with digital skills
	Helping Kids love Literacy - workshop offering ideas to support literacy skills at home
	Maths in Action - workshop offering parents strategies to support their children in Numeracy and Maths

If any changes to dates/times are made, you will be notified through Groupcall Xpressions.

Term 1			
Date	Event	Time	Venue
31.08.23	Meet the Teacher	2.00pm-3.00pm	Classrooms
25.09.23	P5 Assembly	2.15pm	School hall
25.09.23- 29.09.23	Stay and Play in nursery	Dates and times to be confirmed	Nursery
02.10.23-06.10.23	Nursery Parent Consultations	Times to be arranged with nursery staff	Nursery
04.10.23	Parent Consultations (booking link to be sent out prior to event)	3.30pm-8pm	Classrooms
04.10.23	Snapshot Sharing	3.30pm-8pm	Classrooms

Term 2			
19.10.23 (further dates will be shared at first session)	Families Reconnect (P2 families, will be contacted prior to event)	2.30pm	The Studio
23.10.23	Digital Platform Event	3.30pm-4.30pm	The Studio
30.10.23	Coffee and Chat	5pm-5.30pm	Online via Teams
02.11.23	Stay and Play in P2/1	8.45am-9.30am	P2/1 Class
08.11.23	Helping Kids Love Literacy workshop	2.30pm-3.00pm	The Studio
13.11.23	P4 Assembly	2.15pm	School hall
27.11.23	Coffee and Chat	2.30pm-3.10pm	The Studio
01.12.23	Christmas Fayre	ТВС	School hall
04.12.23-08.12.23	Stay and Play in Nursery	Dates and times to be confirmed	Nursery
07.12.23	Snapshot Sharing	2.15pm-3.10pm	School Hall
18.12.23	Christmas Assembly	ТВС	School Hall
	Nativity		
Term 3			
08.01.24	Coffee and Chat	2.30pm-3.10pm	The Studio
15.01.24	Families Connect - new	ТВС	The Studio

15.01.24 - week beginning	Nursery/P1 Transition Session 1	TBC	Nursery
29.01.24	P6 Assembly	2.15pm	School hall
01.02.24	Stay and Play P2/1	8.45am-9.30pm	P2/1 Classroom
07.02.24	Coffee and Chat	5.00pm-5.30pm	Online via Teams
20.02.24	Discover Digital workshop	2.30pm-3.10pm	The Studio
26.02.24	P3 Assembly	2.15pm	School Hall
04.03.24	Coffee and Chat	9am	The Studio
04.03.24- 08.03.24	Stay and Play in Nursery	Dates and times to be confirmed	Nursery
18.03.24	P7 Assembly	2.15pm	School Hall
25.03.24	Easter Assembly	ТВС	School Hall
27.03.24	Parent Consultations (booking link to be sent out prior to event)	3.30pm-8pm	Classrooms
Term 4	<u>'</u>		'
17.04.24	Coffee and Chat	9am	The Studio
22.04.24	Nursery/P1 Transition Session 2	ТВС	Nursery
24.04.24- 26.04.24	P7 Camp	3 days	
01.05.24	Maths in Action	2.30pm	The Studio

08.05.24	Coffee and Chat	5.00pm-5.30pm	Online via Teans
23.05.24- 24.05.24	WCHS Transition Days	3 days	WCHS
27.05.24	P2/1 Assembly	2.15pm	School Hall
03.06.24	Stay and Play in Nursery	TBC	Nursery
03.06.24	Nursery/P1 Transition Session 3	TBC	Nursery
10.06.24	Stay and Play in P2/1	2.30pm	P2/1 Classroom
20.06.24	Snapshot Sharing	2.15pm-3.10pm	School Hall
28.06.24	P7 Leaver's Assembly	ТВС	School Hall